| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) | 02-26-2004 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|--|------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | | | | | |
| Tab settings | 1026786 | MILES BORE HERE HERE: | had a day and a second | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | 1020780 | T | ached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2.18.04 | i . | address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| JUEN-TIEN PENG | A .00/ | Name: AC | TION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. P | | | |
| | | Internal Add | dress: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at | tached? Yes 7 No | | 75 | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | 20,5% | | | |
| 1 | Merger | | | | | |
| _✓ Assignment | _ merger | Street Addre | ess: 198 Chung Yuan Rd., Chung | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Li Ind. Zon | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| | - <u>-</u> | City: Chun | g Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | | |
| 2/9/2004 Execution Date: | | | | | | |
| | 201 | Additional nam | e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent n | | 99995 | 2/0/04 | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/9/04 | | | | | | |
| | | | o.(s) | | | |
|] | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Morton I Rosenberg Fsg | | 7 Total fee (37 | CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | | | |
| Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. | | l | | | | |
| Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Internal Address: | | ✓ Enclose | d | | | |
| | | Authoriz | zed to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit acc | ount number: | | | |
| Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, | | 10.0044 | | | | |
| Suite 101 | _ | 18-2011 | | | | |
| Ellicott City MD | 21043 | ļ | | | | |
| City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip |): | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| /Morton J. Rosenberg John D. Dat 2/17/04 | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments | | | | | | |
| 2004 MBELETE1 00000002 29199495 Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | |
| 8021 40.00 OP | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0213

| This are: | anment annual a | ASSIGNI policable to an Invention entitled (in | MENT DEED DVD PLAYER |
|---|--------------------------------|---|---|
| i mis massi | Enment agreement is at | Pucanie 19 au invention entities (in | |
| 3 | ATENT RIGHT referred | to in this agreement are: | by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment |
| (check one) | U.S. Patent A | nnlication Serial No | , filed |
| | U.S. Patent N | o | , issued |
| l | | under this agreement are: | |
| (check one) | | | shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of |
| | | Application identified above. | Shan have the right to entire the benefit of the thing of the |
| | SSIGNOR(S) referred to | in this agreement is (or are): | |
| (Full name of | of first assignor) <u>JU</u> | en-Tien PENG | one, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| (Full name of | of second joint inventor, | il any) | |
| (Address) | | | |
| (Full name o | of third joint inventor, it a | Rny) | |
| (************************************** | | | |
| | | | |
| (Address) The Fir | rst ASSIGNEE referred to | o in this agreement is: | |
| (Name of Ac | signed ACTION EI | ECTRONIC CO., LTD. | |
| (Address) 1 | .98 Chung Yuan F | <u>d., Chung Li Ind. Zor</u> | ne, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| | cond ASSIGNEE referre | | |
| (Address) | | | |
| | ird ASSIGNEE referred | | |
| (Name of Ass (Address) | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | rst ASSIGNEE is | | |
| (check one) | | | |
| | a partnership | | |
| | | Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| The Se | cond ASSIGNEE is | (state of Co | ountry) |
| | an individual | | |
| | a partnership | | |
| | a Corporation of _ | | |
| | | (state or Co | ountry) |
| the thi (check one) | ird ASSIGNEE is an individual | | |
| (click one) | a partnership | | |
| | a Corporation of _ | | |
| | | (state or Co | |
| The AS: | SIGNOR(S), in considera | ition of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNE | E, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of |
| which is ackn | | | ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns: |
| | the full and exclusive ri | | in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention: all |
| | continuations continua | tions-in-part divisionals, re-issues, t | and re-examination patents and patent applications: and |
| | the right to claim priori | ty under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on an | y earlier foreign applications for this invention. |
| As to all | U.S. Patent Application | s assigned under this Agreement, the | e ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the |
| Director of Pa | itents and Trademarks to | issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG | ONEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in |
| he entire righ | t, title and interest, for th | e sole use and enjoyment of said AS | SSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. |
| Further, | the ASSIGNOR(s) agree | (s) to communicate to said ASSIGN | (EE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the |
| ASSIGNOR(s | i) respecting said invention | in, and testify in any legal proceeding | ngs, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation. ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any |
| ontinuation- | in part, substitute, renews | id ASSIGNEE(s) make all rightful (| oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir- |
| able to aid said | d ASSIGNEE(S), their su | coessors and assigns, to obtain an er | nforced proper protection for said invention |
| | / / \\D @~ " | JUEN-TIEN PENG | |
| | (Stapatura of sole or first | assignor) (PENG IS FAMIL) | |
| | " Signature of sole of Hitst | pasgion) (IENG LS PATIL | or mail) |
| | | | (Date) |
| (| (Signature of second assi | gnor, if any) | (I)AIC) |
| | | | |
| (| Signature of third assign | or, if any) | (Date) |
| | | | |
| (| Signature of fourth assig | nor, if any) | (1)ate) |

PATENT REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0214